

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Boat Ramp Access Area Construction, Lake Poinsett RA, Brookings County, SD, GFP Project No. Poin20Ma

Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2021, 3:00 PM CT

Page 1 of 3		Bids Received:		Young Gun Construction		Basin Cons. Drain Tile		Midland Contracting		Claflin Excavating	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
1.01	Floating Silt Curtain F/I	LF	700	\$39.00	\$27,300.00	\$18.00	\$12,600.00	\$14.50	\$10,150.00	\$18.00	\$12,600.00
1.02	High Flow Silt Fence F/I	LF	930	\$5.50	\$5,115.00	\$5.00	\$4,650.00	\$3.75	\$3,487.50	\$4.50	\$4,185.00
1.03	Tree Rem./Clear-Grub/Disposal	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1.04	Existing Asphalt Removal/Disposal	SY	1768	\$5.65	\$9,989.20	\$3.10	\$5,480.80	\$3.50	\$6,188.00	\$3.00	\$5,304.00
1.05	Existing CMP Remova/Disposal	LF	73	\$5.00	\$365.00	\$6.00	\$438.00	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$5.00	\$365.00
1.06	Existing Dump Site Reclamation	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1.07	Topsoil Stripping	CY	6285	\$1.50	\$9,427.50	\$2.00	\$12,570.00	\$2.70	\$16,969.50	\$1.90	\$11,941.50
1.08	Topsoil Salvage and Place	CY	1100	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00
1.09	Excess Topsoil Off-site Disposal	CY	5185	\$3.10	\$16,073.50	\$3.00	\$15,555.00	\$7.35	\$38,109.75	\$5.00	\$25,925.00
1.10	Unclassified Excavation	CY	15392	\$3.00	\$46,176.00	\$2.15	\$33,092.80	\$2.70	\$41,558.40	\$2.00	\$30,784.00
1.11	Compacted Embankment	CY	460	\$1.50	\$690.00	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$3.75	\$1,725.00
1.12	Import. Compacted Embankment	CY	9254	\$6.05	\$55,986.70	\$5.45	\$50,434.30	\$7.50	\$69,405.00	\$9.50	\$87,913.00
1.13	Unclass. Exc. Material Salvage	CY	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.70	\$1,620.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
1.14	Unclass. Exc. Spoils Disposal	CY	14792	\$3.50	\$51,772.00	\$4.25	\$62,866.00	\$7.35	\$108,721.20	\$5.00	\$73,960.00
1.15	Ordinary Shaping	SY	24596	\$2.00	\$49,192.00	\$1.00	\$24,596.00	\$0.65	\$15,987.40	\$0.50	\$12,298.00
1.16	Type B Drainage Fabric F/I	SY	1220	\$4.50	\$5,490.00	\$3.00	\$3,660.00	\$3.25	\$3,965.00	\$2.05	\$2,501.00
1.17	Woven Geo. (MSE) F/I	SY	9878	\$2.00	\$19,756.00	\$1.40	\$13,829.20	\$2.00	\$19,756.00	\$1.50	\$14,817.00
1.18	Biaxial Geogrid F/I	SY	14063	\$2.00	\$28,126.00	\$1.90	\$26,719.70	\$2.70	\$37,970.10	\$2.00	\$28,126.00
1.19	Base Course F/I	Tons	15900	\$14.27	\$226,893.00	\$13.50	\$214,650.00	\$15.00	\$238,500.00	\$13.50	\$214,650.00
1.20	Asph. Conc. Class E/Type 2 F/I	Tons	3709	\$153.45	\$569,146.05	\$120.00	\$445,080.00	\$116.50	\$432,098.50	\$109.00	\$404,281.00
1.21	Asphalt Shoulder Joint F/I	LF	76	\$81.35	\$6,182.60	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$760.00	\$75.00	\$5,700.00
1.22	Pavement Markings F/I	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$18,069.10	\$18,069.10	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00
1.23	ADA Accessible Signage F/I	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,173.00	\$4,173.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00

1.24	18" Ø Eq. Arch Pipe F/I	LF	152	\$94.20	\$14,318.40	\$98.00	\$14,896.00	\$93.00	\$14,136.00	\$90.00	\$13,680.00
1.25	18" Ø Eq. Arch Pipe Flared F/I	Each	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$875.00	\$7,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
1.26	Seeding and Fertilizing	Acres	1.5	\$325.00	\$487.50	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,605.00	\$2,407.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
1.27	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket F/I	SY	7200	\$1.75	\$12,600.00	\$2.60	\$18,720.00	\$2.46	\$17,712.00	\$2.00	\$14,400.00
1.28	Boat Ramp Plank Installed	Each	72	\$550.00	\$39,600.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$555.00	\$39,960.00	\$325.00	\$23,400.00
1.29	Cast In Place Boat Ramp Slab F/I	SF	2340	\$30.00	\$70,200.00	\$11.00	\$25,740.00	\$11.25	\$26,325.00	\$18.00	\$42,120.00
1.30	Cast In Place Walkway F/I	SF	350	\$18.75	\$6,562.50	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$13.10	\$4,585.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00
1.31	Graded Leveling Aggregate F/I	Tons	285	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$36.00	\$10,260.00	\$40.00	\$11,400.00	\$32.00	\$9,120.00
1.32	Spalls Bedding Material F/I	Tons	540	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$33.00	\$17,820.00	\$28.00	\$15,120.00	\$25.00	\$13,500.00
1.33	Class A/B Core Stone F/I	Tons	2960	\$24.00	\$71,040.00	\$35.00	\$103,600.00	\$32.50	\$96,200.00	\$35.00	\$103,600.00
1.34	Class C Riprap F/I	Tons	1870	\$30.00	\$56,100.00	\$42.00	\$78,540.00	\$46.50	\$86,955.00	\$51.00	\$95,370.00
1.35	Haul Route Maintenance Shaping	LF	2450	\$2.50	\$6,125.00	\$1.50	\$3,675.00	\$2.00	\$4,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,450.00
1.36	Haul Route Dust Control Chlorides	App	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00
1.37	Haul Route Surface Preparation	SY	3815	\$2.50	\$9,537.50	\$1.00	\$3,815.00	\$1.40	\$5,341.00	\$1.00	\$3,815.00
1.38	Haul Route Base Course	Tons	620	\$15.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,920.00	\$14.50	\$8,990.00	\$15.00	\$9,300.00
1.39	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,279.00	\$4,279.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,527,401.45		\$1,469,477.80		\$1,709,208.95		\$1,537,380.50

Bids Received:				Kenzy Construction							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00						
1.01	Floating Silt Curtain F/I	LF	700	\$13.00	\$9,100.00						
1.02	High Flow Silt Fence F/I	LF	930	\$3.75	\$3,487.50						
1.03	Tree Rem./Clear-Grub/Disposal	LS	1	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00						
1.04	Existing Asphalt Removal/Disposal	SY	1768	\$1.50	\$2,652.00						
1.05	Existing CMP Remova/Disposal	LF	73	\$25.00	\$1,825.00						
1.06	Existing Dump Site Reclamation	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00						
1.07	Topsoil Stripping	CY	6285	\$2.50	\$15,712.50						
1.08	Topsoil Salvage and Place	CY	1100	\$8.50	\$9,350.00						
1.09	Excess Topsoil Off-site Disposal	CY	5185	\$4.00	\$20,740.00						

1.10	Unclassified Excavation	CY	15392	\$2.50	\$38,480.00						
1.11	Compacted Embankment	CY	460	\$3.00	\$1,380.00						
1.12	Import. Compacted Embankment	CY	9254	\$9.50	\$87,913.00						
1.13	Unclass. Exc. Material Salvage	CY	600	\$2.00	\$1,200.00						
1.14	Unclass. Exc. Spoils Disposal	CY	14792	\$4.00	\$59,168.00						
1.15	Ordinary Shaping	SY	24596	\$1.50	\$36,894.00						
1.16	Type B Drainage Fabric F/I	SY	1220	\$2.45	\$2,989.00						
1.17	Woven Geo. (MSE) F/I	SY	9878	\$1.92	\$18,965.76						
1.18	Biaxial Geogrid F/I	SY	14063	\$2.45	\$34,454.35						
1.19	Base Course F/I	Tons	15900	\$17.50	\$278,250.00						
1.20	Asph. Conc. Class E/Type 2 F/I	Tons	3709	\$138.53	\$513,807.77						
1.21	Asphalt Shoulder Joint F/I	LF	76	\$10.00	\$760.00						
1.22	Pavement Markings F/I	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00						
1.23	ADA Accessible Signage F/I	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00						
1.24	18" Ø Eq. Arch Pipe F/I	LF	152	\$98.44	\$14,962.88						
1.25	18" Ø Eq. Arch Pipe Flared F/I	Each	8	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00						
1.26	Seeding and Fertilizing	Acres	1.5	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00						
1.27	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket F/I	SY	7200	\$2.25	\$16,200.00						
1.28	Boat Ramp Plank Installed	Each	72	\$165.00	\$11,880.00						
1.29	Cast In Place Boat Ramp Slab F/I	SF	2340	\$12.00	\$28,080.00						
1.30	Cast In Place Walkway F/I	SF	350	\$8.50	\$2,975.00						
1.31	Graded Leveling Aggregate F/I	Tons	285	\$37.50	\$10,687.50						
1.32	Spalls Bedding Material F/I	Tons	540	\$32.50	\$17,550.00						
1.33	Class A/B Core Stone F/I	Tons	2960	\$38.00	\$112,480.00						
1.34	Class C Riprap F/I	Tons	1870	\$42.00	\$78,540.00						
1.35	Haul Route Maintenance Shaping	LF	2450	\$1.50	\$3,675.00						
1.36	Haul Route Dust Control Chlorides	App	3	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00						
1.37	Haul Route Surface Preparation	SY	3815	\$2.20	\$8,393.00						
1.38	Haul Route Base Course	Tons	620	\$18.00	\$11,160.00						
1.39	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00						
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,706,612.26						

